## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Jessica L. Colvin, Chief Financial Officer

## **Recommendation:**

Approve and authorize the allocation of \$60,000 in District B Economic Development Funds to Protectors of Tule Springs, Inc., a non-profit organization and authorize the Chief Financial Officer to execute the required grant resolution per NRS 244.1505; or take other action deemed appropriate. (For possible action)

## FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	4370.000	Fund Name:	County Capital Fund
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	TBD
Amount:	\$60,000		
Description:	Tule Springs		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

Protectors of Tule Springs, Inc. acts as the non-profit partner to Ice Age Fossils State Park ("IAFSP") and Tule Springs Fossil Beds National Monument ("TUSK") (collectively, the "Park Units"), providing volunteer assistance and supplemental funding to these park units, and serving as the primary source for public outreach and engagement, and educational outreach to area students and organizations.

The grant award from Clark County will be used to increase awareness and promote use of the Park Units and increase available on-site educational opportunities for Clark County residents through volunteer and event coordination.

Cleared for Agenda **11/19/2024** File ID# **24-1564**